



# Public Utilities Commission

## Notice of Cancellation of Certificate

Notice is hereby given that the following certificate was cancelled by operation of law, pursuant to Rules 4901:1-24-12, and/or 4901:1-24-13 of the Ohio Administrative Code:

**Certificate No(s):** 13-650E (2)  
**Certificate Expired:** March 28, 2017  
**Reference Case No(s):** 13-0389-EL-GAG  
**Company Name(s):** Township of Gilead  
**Address(es):** 166 South Street, Mt. Gilead, Ohio 43338

The Docketing Division is directed to cancel the above certificate on the Commission's records, and serve a copy of this notice upon the company at the address(es) listed above.

The listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate, and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customers served thereunder, that it is no longer providing such service in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional service under a cancelled certificate or operating authority may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than \$10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order, pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Alla Magaziner-Tempesta  
Utility Specialist  
(614) 644-5480

or the PUCO Docketing Division at 614-466-4095

Further Case information is available at <http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/>

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.  
Technician AS Date Processed 6/1/17

June 1, 2017

Township of Gilead  
166 South Street  
Mt. Gilead, Ohio 43338  
Case No(s): 13-0389-EL-GAG

Re: Notice of Expiration of Certificate No. 13-650E (2)  
Certificate Expiration Date: March 28, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves to provide notice that the above-listed certificate issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code, expired on the above-listed date, and the corresponding case(s) listed above will be closed by the Commission's Docketing Division.

As the above certificate has expired, the listed company must cease providing regulated service under the above certificate and notify any Ohio jurisdictional customer served thereunder that it is no longer operating in Ohio. Any company or company officer that continues to provide Ohio jurisdictional service under an expired certificate without Commission authorization may be assessed a civil forfeiture of not more than \$10,000 per day for each violation or failure to comply with a Commission order pursuant to Section 4905.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to Alla Magaziner-Tempesta of the Commission's Reliability and Service Analysis Division, Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department, at 614-644-5480.

## **CRES AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM**

### **Expired Certificate**

Case No. 13-0389-EL-GAG

Date Sent: 6/1/2017

Date Certificate Expired: March 28, 2017

Company Name and Company Name d/b/a: Township of Gilead

#### **Action Needed:**

- ☒ Certificate No.
- ☐ Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request
- ☒ Close Case File

**CASE NUMBER:** 17-1102-EL-GAG  
**CASE DESCRIPTION:** Township of Gilead (Morrow)  
**DATE OF SERVICE:** 6/1/2017  
**DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:** JUN 02 2017

Sign Here: \_\_\_\_\_



**APPLICANT**

**PARTY OF RECORD**

**ATTORNEY**

GILEAD TOWNSHIP  
166 SOUTH ST  
MT. GILEAD ,OH 43338  
Phone:419-946-1922

NONE

---

**ATTORNEY**

**PARTY OF RECORD**

**ATTORNEY**

none

\*Rich, Benjamin T Mr.  
FirstEnergy Solutions  
341 White Pond Drive  
Akron,OH 44320  
Phone:330-315-7395  
Fax:330-777-6528  
Email:brich@firstenergycorp.com

---